

PUBLIC ARTS COMMISSION MINUTES

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

68-700 AVENIDA LALO GUERRERO

CATHEDRAL CITY, CA 92234

Monday, October 10, 2016

REGULAR MEETING

5:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER

The Public Arts Commission Meeting was called to order at 5:30 p.m.

ROLL CALL

Present - 7 - Vice Chair Alan Carvalho, Vice Chair Simeon Den, Commissioner Pam Price, Commissioner Denise Rodriguez Bowman, Commissioner Tim Parrott, Commissioner Sue Townsley

Excused Absent - 1 - Commissioner Greg Murphy

PUBLIC COMMENTS

None

AGENDA FINALIZATION

Vice Chair Alan Carvalho would like to remove item #1 to November meeting.

Vice Chair Alan Carvalho would like to remove item #3 to the beginning of next year.

URGENCY ITEMS

None

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Item #1 Simeon Den last name spelled wrong. Item #7 need to change to Colin Fisher.

Commissioner Pam Price approve the September 12, 2016 meeting minutes with the changes mention above. Seconded by Commissioner Tim Parrott. Motion carried 6/0

AGENDA

1. PRESENTATION VAL SAMUELSON & LALO GUERERRO WAY, ALONG WITH STREET DECALS

Sponsors: Sue Townsley, Alan Carvalho

Background: City council member Greg Pettis will be presenting a proposal to bring prominence to artist Val Samuelson with a street plaque similar to Agnes Pelton way on Grandview the length of one street block from the corner of Dorn Drive and Vista Drive, close to Mr. Samuelson's historic residence. Mr Pettis will also be referencing two street plaques that will be on the crosswalk for the two schools. Discuss how our public arts commission can be involved to assist and promote this and support.

Item #1 will be moved to the November 14, 2016 meeting.

2. ARTIST PRESENTATION/ BERNARD HAYES WITH POWERPOINT PRESENTATION

Sponsors: Pam Price, Alan Carvalho

Background: Prominent local artist is appearing before the Commission to increase the visibility of his work for future exhibitions and RFP considerations.

Bernard Hoyst presented his work (power point) for future exhibitions and RFP consideration.

3. PRESENTATION OF JOAN AGAJANIAN QUINN WITH POWERPOINT PRESENTATION

Sponsors: Pam Price, Sue Townsley, Alan Carvalho

Background: Joan Agajanian Quinn has been a supporter of the arts for over 35 years; particularly Southern California Contemporary Art. A Los Angeles native, she is the creator, writer, producer and host of "The Joan Quinn Profiles" a cable TV show which airs on a mini-syndicate from California to New York (1993-present). Ms. Quinn is also interested in donating a sculpture to our commission. Commission will discuss with Ms. Quinn details of her work, and her generous offer to donate a sculpture to the city.

Will be moved to the beginning of the year next year.

STAFF COMMENTS

COMMISSIONER COMMENTS

Vice Chair Simeon Den resigns from the Public Arts Commission effect today 10/10/16.

ADJOURNMENT

The Public Arts Commission Meeting adjourned at 6:30 p.m.

NOTES TO THE PUBLIC